PRINTED: 01/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING		C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0	
	survey was conduct 02/21/2020. The fact compliance with 42 Requirement for Lor complaint was investigated. The census in this 6 at the time of the survey of	ng-Term Care Facilities. One stigated during the survey. 5 certified bed facility was 60 rvey. The survey sample			
F 000	consisted of 15 curr closed record review INITIAL COMMENT		F 00	0	
. 666	An unannounced M survey was conduct 02/21/2020. One coduring the survey. Compliance with 42	edicare/Medicaid standard ed 02/19/2020 through omplaint was investigated Corrections are required for CFR Part 483 Federal Long ents. The Life Safety Code			
F 578	at the time of the su consisted of 15 curr closed record review	5 certified bed facility was 60 rvey. The survey sample ent resident reviews and 3 vs. cntnue Trmnt;FormIte Adv Dir	F 57	8	
SS=D	discontinue treatme	ght to request, refuse, and/or nt, to participate in or refuse erimental research, and to			
ABORATORY	construed as the rig the provision of med services deemed me	ng in this paragraph should be ht of the resident to receive lical treatment or medical edically unnecessary or		TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

02/22/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: VA0271

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	<u> </u>	02/2 1/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 578	requirements specifi subpart I (Advance I (i) These requirement inform and provide we residents concerning medical or surgical tresident's option, for (ii) This includes a we facility's policies to in and applicable State (iii) Facilities are perentities to furnish this legally responsible for requirements of this (iv) If an adult individuation or articul has executed an advance of individual's resident with State Law. (v) The facility is not provide this information to the appropriate time. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on staff interreview, the facility state of the advanced directly states.	facility must comply with the ed in 42 CFR part 489, Directives). Its include provisions to written information to all adult to the right to accept or refuse reatment and, at the mulate an advance directive. It ritten description of the inplement advance directives law. In the right to accept or refuse reatment and, at the mulate an advance directive. It is information of the inplement advance directives law. In the right to accept or refuse reatment and and accept or the inplement advance directives law.	F 5	78			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING		C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	1 02/2 // 2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 578		ed: ne facility staff failed ensure a	F 57	78		
	Virginia Departmen not resuscitate) form Resident #47's face included but not lim failure, end stage regastroesophageal ridiabetes mellitus-ty hypertension, chroridisease and dependence (minimum data set) reference date) of 0 resident a BIMS (briscore of 14 out 15 in patterns.	t of Health DDNR (durable do n was complete. e sheet listed diagnoses which ited to acute respiratory and disease, anemia, effux disease, hypothyroidism, pe 2, depression, nic obstructive pulmonary dence on dialysis. et recent quarterly MDS with an ARD (assessment 11/20/2020 assigned the ief interview for mental status) in section C, cognitive				
	02/19/2020. It conta summary for the mo read in part, "do not record also containe Health DDNR form follows: I further certify (mus [] 1. The Patient is informed decision a withdrawing a speci course of medical tr is required) [] 2. The Patient is	cal record was reviewed on ained a physician's order onth of February 2020 which the resuscitate". The clinical ed a Virginia Department of dated 03/13/19, which read as set check 1 or 2): CAPABLE of making an about providing, withholding, or reatment. (Signature of patient INCAPABLE of making an about provided, withholding, or bout provided, withholding, or				
	[] 2. The Patient is informed decision a withdrawing a speci	•				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY
				_		(C
		495200	B. WING			02/	21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			W	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK SLUEFIELD, VA 24605		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	medical decision, or evaluation of the risk to that decision. If you checked 2 abo [] A. While capable of decision, the Patient advanced directive wife-prolonging proced withdrawn. [] B. While capable of decision, the patient advanced directive with Authorized to Conservath authority to direct procedures be withhe of "Person Authorized Behalf is required.) [] C. The Patient has advanced directive (like attorney for health can authorized to Conservequired) Sections I and II of the checked as directed. The concern of the indiscussed with the acting and acting on 02/20/20. At this time, the ADO a corrected and components.	ences of the proposed to make a rational s and benefits of alternatives eve, check A, B, or C below: of making an informed has executed a written which directs that dures be withheld or of making an informed has executed a written which appoints a "Person ent on the Patient's Behalf" ext that life-prolonging eld or withdrawn. (Signature eld to Consent on the Patient's enot executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed in the Patient's Behalf is enough the power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written eliving will or durable power of executed a written elivery exe	F	578			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING		C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	1 02/2 11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 636 F 636 SS=D	Comprehensive Ass CFR(s): 483.20(b)(1 §483.20 Resident A The facility must cor a comprehensive, a reproducible assess functional capacity. §483.20(b) Compre §483.20(b)(1) Resident A facility must make assessment of a resident assessment of a resident assessment of a resident assessment of illustration (ii) Customary routin (iii) Customary routin (iii) Cognitive pattern (iv) Communication (v) Vision. (vi) Mood and behave (vii) Physical function (vii) Physical function (viii) Physical function (viii) Continence. (x) Disease diagnos (xi) Dental and nutri (xii) Skin Conditions (xiii) Activity pursuit. (xiv) Medications. (xv) Special treatmet (xvi) Discharge plan (xvii) Documentation regarding the addition regarding the additions.	dessments & Timing (2)(i)(iii) ssessment induct initially and periodically ccurate, standardized ment of each resident's thensive Assessments dent Assessment Instrument. a comprehensive sident's needs, strengths, d preferences, using the it instrument (RAI) specified isment must include at least demographic information ine. ins. vior patterns. vell-being. oning and structural problems. is and health conditions. tional status. ints and procedures. ning. of summary information onal assessment performed iggered by the completion of Set (MDS).	F 63/F 63/		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING		C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER	J		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	02/2 1/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 636	include direct observe with the resident, as licensed and nonlice members on all shift §483.20(b)(2) When timeframes prescribe chapter, a facility mussessment of a restimeframes specified through (iii) of this seprescribed in §413.3 apply to CAHs. (i) Within 14 calendal excluding readmission in mental condition. (For "readmission" means following a temporar or therapeutic leave. (iii) Not less than once This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation staff interview, and for facility staff failed to continence for one of sample as evidenced need of continued For Resident # 8. The findings included the facility staff failed Resident # 8. Resident # 8 had diagrams and staff failed Resident # 8.	sesesment process must ration and communication well as communication with nsed direct care staff s. required. Subject to the ed in §413.343(b) of this list conduct a comprehensive ident in accordance with the lin paragraphs (b)(2)(i) ection. The timeframes 43(b) of this chapter do not ar days after admission, ons in which there is no the resident's physical or or purposes of this section, is a return to the facility y absence for hospitalization of every 12 months. To is not met as evidenced on, clinical record review, acility document review, the comprehensively assess for the survey displaying the survey	F 63	36		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		2/2 1/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 636	set) assessment for I assessment with an I date) of 11/9/19. Sec cognitive patterns. In staff documented that status was severely in Resident # 8 had orded not limited to, "Foley 10 cc (cubic centime straight drainage for need," which was init 1/7/20. On 2/20/20 at 9:50 and Resident # 8 lying in practical nurse) assist observing Resident # surveyor observed the Fr Foley catheter with surveyor observed the secured to Resident strap. The surveyor reviewed Resident # 8 and did documentation that remade attempts to remande attempts to remade	Resident # 8 was a quarterly ARD (assessment reference tion C of the MDS assesses Section C1000, the facility it Resident # 8's cognitive impaired. Beres that included but were catheter 16FR (French) with ter) balloon to bedside diagnosis hx (history) of itated by the physician on itated by the physician on itated by the physician on the surveyor with	F 63	36			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING			C 2/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		2/2 1/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	documentation that to,"Policy Patients who have admission or subse assessed for remove possible based on the subsect of th	n "Catheter: n for Use" contained included but was not limited urinary catheters upon quently receive one will be val of the catheter as soon as the following criteria: on that cannot be treated or or surgically, for which not feasible, and which is nust have all three): ost void residual (PVR) ver 200 mls, (milliliters) nage the retention/incontinence	F 63	36		
	makes positioning of uncomfortable, or wintractable pain. The patient's record the patient/resident and informed of car potential use and in catheter, how long and why a catheter	s or severe impairment which or clothing changes which is associated with a must include how and when representative was involved the and treatment including the edications for the need for a cuse is anticipated, and when must be removed. There are ed evidence of a discussion."				

` '		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
	495200	B. WING			02/	21/2020
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
D CENTER						
			В	LUEFIELD, VA 24605		
(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	х	,		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
on 2/21/20 at 5:32 pn informed the surveyor orders not to remove admission from the hot the director of nursing questioned the rational Foley catheter for Resolursing stated that shomember questioned the removing the Foley cand agreed that Residenct contain document assessed Resident # Foley catheter. No further information presented to the surveyon ference on 2/21/20 Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(n, the director of nursing that Resident # 8 had the Foley catheter upon last popital. The surveyor asked if the facility staff ale for not removing the sident # 8. The director of the was unaware if any staff the rationale for not atheter from Resident # 8 dent # 8's clinical record did ation that the facility staff 8 for continued need of regarding this issue was the year prior to the exit b. Revision i)-(iii) resive Care Plans brehensive care plan must days after completion of the sessment. The director of the exit completion of the sessment that the double with responsibility for the and nutrition services staff. The ticable, the participation of the sesident's representative(s).					
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Continued From page On 2/21/20 at 5:32 pm informed the surveyor orders not to remove admission from the hot the director of nursing questioned the rational foley catheter for Resolution agreed that Residuation agreed that	DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495200 POLICENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 On 2/21/20 at 5:32 pm, the director of nursing informed the surveyor that Resident # 8 had proders not to remove the Foley catheter upon last admission from the hospital. The surveyor asked the director of nursing if the facility staff questioned the rationale for not removing the Foley catheter for Resident # 8. The director of nursing stated that she was unaware if any staff member questioned the rationale for not removing the Foley catheter from Resident # 8 and agreed that Resident # 8's clinical record did not contain documentation that the facility staff assessed Resident # 8 for continued need of Foley catheter. No further information regarding this issue was presented to the survey team prior to the exit conference on 2/21/20. Care Plan Timing and Revision CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii) §483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(2) A comprehensive care plan must bee- (i) Developed within 7 days after completion of the comprehensive assessment. (iii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes but is not limited to (A) The attending physician. (B) A registered nurse with responsibility for the resident. (C) A nurse aide with responsibility for the	A BUILDI A95200 B. WING DVIDER OR SUPPLIER D CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 On 2/21/20 at 5:32 pm, the director of nursing informed the surveyor that Resident # 8 had orders not to remove the Foley catheter upon last admission from the hospital. The surveyor asked the director of nursing if the facility staff questioned the rationale for not removing the Foley catheter for Resident # 8. The director of nursing stated that she was unaware if any staff member questioned the rationale for not removing the Foley catheter from Resident # 8 and agreed that Resident # 8's clinical record did not contain documentation that the facility staff assessed Resident # 8 for continued need of Foley catheter. No further information regarding this issue was presented to the survey team prior to the exit conference on 2/21/20. Care Plan Timing and Revision CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii) S483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans S483.21(b)(2) A comprehensive care plan must the comprehensive assessment. (ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that nocludes but is not limited to— (A) The attending physician. (B) A registered nurse with responsibility for the resident. (C) A nurse aide with responsibility for the resident. (D) A member of food and nutrition services staff. (E) To the extent practicable, the participation of the resident and the resident's representative(s). An explanation must be included in a resident's	DOUBTER A BUILDING A BUILDING B. WING	A BUILDING 495200 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 On 2/21/20 at 5:32 pm, the director of nursing nother than 10 pm, and an additional process of the facility staff questioned the rationale for not removing the foley catheter from Resident # 8 had orders not to remove the Foley catheter upon last admission from the hospital. The surveyor asked the director of nursing if the facility staff questioned the rationale for not removing the Foley catheter from Resident # 8 and agreed that Resident # 8's clinical record did not contain documentation that the facility staff assessed Resident # 8's clinical record did not contain documentation that the facility staff assessed Resident # 8's clinical record did not contain documentation that the facility staff assessed Resident # 8' ro continued need of Foley catheter. No further information regarding this issue was presented to the survey team prior to the exit conference on 2/21/20. Care Plan Timing and Revision CFR(s): 483.21(b) (2)(i)-(iii) \$\frac{3483.21(b)}{2}\$ (Comprehensive Care Plans \$\frac{3483.21(b)}{2}\$ (Dyl) A comprehensive care plan must be- (i) Developed within 7 days after completion of the comprehensive assessment. (ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that notudes but is not limited to— (ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that notudes but is not limited to— (iii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that notudes but is not limited to— (iii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that notudes but is not limited to— (iii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that notudes but is not limited to— (iii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that notudes but is not limited to— (iii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that notudes but is not limited to— (iii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that notudes but is not limite	A BUILDING 495200 B. WING STREETADRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24606 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERICENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 On 2/21/20 at 5.32 pm, the director of nursing informed the surveyor that Resident # 8 had orders not to remove the Foley catheter upon last admission from the hospital. The surveyor asked the director of nursing if the facility staff questioned the rationale for not removing the Foley catheter from Resident # 8 and agreed that Resident # 8 Sc linical record did not contain documentation that the facility staff assesseed Resident # 8 for continued need of Foley catheter. No further information regarding this issue was presented to the survey team prior to the exit conference on 2/21/20. Care Plan Timing and Revision CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii) S483.21(b) Comprehensive care plan must be comprehensive assessment. (ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes but is not limited to—A) The attending physician. By A registered nurse with responsibility for the exitent. C) A nurse aide with responsibility for the exitent must be included in a resident's representative(s). An explanation must be included in a resident's representative(s). An explanation must be included in a resident's approach and success the facility of the resident and the resident's representative(s). An explanation must be included in a resident's approach and success the facility staff.

PRINTED: 01/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			V	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	<u> U211</u>	21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determing or as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and reviteam after each assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on clinical recomment failed to review and recare plan for two of 18 sample, Resident # 1. The findings included 1. The findings included 1. The facility staff of the comprehensive care plan for two of 18 sample, Resident # 14. The clinical record for reviewed on 2/19/20 and diagnoses that in the dementia and diffication recent MDS assessment reference date) of 10 MDS assesses cognit C0500, the facility staff of the status) score of 14 our Resident # 14 was contact the MDS assesses here the MDS asses	resentative is determined a development of the staff or professionals in fined by the resident's needs are resident. Seed by the interdisciplinary assment, including both the quarterly review is not met as evidenced ord review, staff interview review, the facility staff are the comprehensive are residents in the survey and Resident # 50. Failed to review and revise are plan following falls for at 3:48 pm. Resident # 14 cluded but were not limited and the for Resident # 14 was at 3:48 pm. Resident # 15 patterns. In Section Goumented that Resident are interview for mental at of 15, which indicated that agnitively intact. Section J of the patterns. In Section In Section If documented that Resident In Section In In Section In Section In In In Indicated In In Indicated Indicated In Indicated In	F	357			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING			02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	reported incident for and Certification, we unannounced onsite and Certification, we unannounced onsite and Certification, we unannounced onsite at a 12/3/19 contained and the certified but was not a 10 minutes of being was noted laying or laceration noted ab (director of nursing name withheld)." 2. Facility Report dated 1/20/20 contained but was not a 1/20/20 contained and 1/20/20 contained and 1/20/20 contained but was not a 1/20/20 con	bmitted the following facility orms to the Office of Licensure which were reviewed during the se survey. The definition of the survey of the survey. The definition of the survey of the survey. The definition of the survey o	F 65	57			
	Other (Handwritten note a wheelchair. Struck causing laceration rt eye." 3. Facility Report dated 2/4/20 containcluded but was not a minimum of the count of	head on dayroom floor (rt) (right) eyebrow and under ed Incident for Resident # 4 ined documentation that					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	I	02/21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	The surveyor review Resident # 14 and had been made to further falls from occurred on 12/3/1. The facility policy occurred documer not limited to, "Practice Standar 5 If a patient falls: 5.4 Update the care interventions." On 2/20/20 at 3:52 administrator, the dassistant director of 1, Ipn unit manager preventionist that the # 14 had been revien not observe care pleased a copy of # 14. On 2/21/20 at 8:30 the surveyor with a Resident # 14. The the plan of care that care for Resident # the administrative to the surveyor observed and the surveyor obs	wed the plan of care for did not observe that revisions the plan of care to prevent curring following the falls that 9, 1/20/20, and 2/4/20. In "Falls Management" intation that included but was reds e plan to reflect new pm, the surveyor informed the lirector of nursing, the foursing, lpn unit manager #	F 6:	57		

PRINTED: 01/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING			l '	21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			WE	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK .UEFIELD, VA 24605	OZII	21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	place for Resident # 7 the director of nursing interventions that wer were not reflected in the surveyor in nursing that the surve care plan following the 3:52 pm. The directors he had revised the pulse 14 following the meet. No further information presented to the surve conference on 2/21/2 2. For Resident #50 to the review and revise the review and revise the Resident #50's diagnoses, which inclus congestive heart faillur theumatoid arthritis, in angina, depression, contained and depression. Resident #50's most of (minimum data set) were ference date) of 01/2 resident a BIMS (bries score of 11 out of 15 putterns. Section G, for resident 8 of 8 in the sident walks in corridor. The "activity did not occur living) activity itself did Resident #50's compareviewed and contain	the tet to try to put things in 14. The surveyor spoke with 14. The surveyor spoke with 15 and informed her that the 16 discussed in the notes of the plan of care for Resident formed the director of 16 discussed in the notes of the plan of care for Resident of the emeeting on 2/20/20 at 17 of nursing did agree that 16 dian of care for Resident # 17 dian of care for Resident # 17 dian of care plan for ambulation. The facility staff failed to 17 dian of care plan for ambulation. The facility staff failed to 18 dian of care plan for ambulation. The facility staff failed to 18 dian of care plan for ambulation. The facility staff failed to 18 dian of care plan for ambulation. The facility staff failed to 18 dian of care plan for ambulation. The facility staff failed to 18 dian of care plan was 18 dian of care plan dian of care plan was 18 dian of care plan dian dian dian dian dian dian dian di	F	657			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/2 1/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	of 04/29/2020. Inte included "Ambulation as tolerated, wc (w) The restorative secrecord contained "If forms for the month read in part "RNA tolerated" This endiscontinued on 12 Surveyor spoke wit 02/21/2020 at approasked the restorative receiving restorative aide stated that if it it is not being done surveyor spoke wit 02/21/2020 at approasked the restorative receiving restorative aide stated that if it it is not being done surveyor spoke wit 02/21/2020 at approasing spoke wit 02/21/2020 at approact of bed". Surveyor spoke wit 02/21/2020 at approact of bed".	1/13/2020 and target goal date rventions for this care plan on w/fww (front wheel walker) heelchair) to follow for safety". stion of the resident's clinical Restorative Nursing Record" of December 2019, which o ambulate c (with) FWW as a ntry was marked as //11/19. the the restorative aide on oximately 8:35 am. Surveyor we aide if the resident was e nursing, and the restorative is not being documented, then	F 6	· ·		
	ambulation had been the MDS coordinal should have been to On 02/21/2020 at a MDS coordinator in were not the one were	en discontinued in December. tor stated that the care plan updated to reflect this. approximately 12:20 pm, the aformed the surveyor that they tho updated the care plan on at "it was just an oversight".				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495200	B. WING			·	21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			v	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	<u> 02//</u>	21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	an updated copy to the time. The concern of not re	provided the surveyor with ne resident's care plan at this evising the resident's care	F	657			
	(administrator, DON [[assistant director of r unit manager #2 and	vith the administrative team director of nursing], ADON nursing], unit manager #1, nurse educator) during 20 at approximately 6:30 pm.					
F 677 SS=D		n was provided prior to exit. or Dependent Residents	F	677			
	out activities of daily I services to maintain gersonal and oral hygonis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review the facility.	is not met as evidenced n, staff interview, clinical ility staff failed to provide the maintain good grooming					
	The findings included	:					
	Resident #50's diagnodiagnoses, which incl congestive heart failu rheumatoid arthritis, hangina, depression, congestion of the congestion	uded, but not limited to re, deep venous thrombosis, nypertension, edema, hronic kidney disease,					
	anxiety, and depressi	on.					

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING _			C 2/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		2/2 1/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	(minimum data set) vereference date) of 01 resident a BIMS (bries score of 11 out of 15 patterns. Section G, resident 3/2 in the arr. This is the equivalent one person physical. Resident #50's compreviewed and contain "Resident/Patient recidependent for ADL (a in bathing, grooming. Interventions for this resident/patient with personal hygiene (grows Surveyor observed Fat approximately 3:00 are long, ragged and underneath them. Suffson again on 02/20/2 am. Resident's finger and have brownish desurveyor again obse 02/21/2020 at approximately 3:00 on 02/21/2020 at approximately 3:00 on 02/21/2020 at approximately 3:00 are long, ragged and surveyor again obse 02/21/2020 at approximately 3:00 on 02/21/2020 at	recent quarterly MDS with an ARD (assessment /22/2020 assigned the ef interview for mental status) in section C, cognitive function status, coded the eas of personal hygiene. It of "extensive assistance, assist". In the end of the eas of personal hygiene. It of activities of daily living) care It personal hygiene" It care plan include "provide limited assist of 1 for coming)" Resident #50 on 02/19/2020 It pm. Resident's fingernails have a brownish debris Inveyor observed Resident 2020 at approximately 11:00 It can be end of the	F6	577			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/2 1/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684 SS=D	the resident's nails we discussed with the a (administrator, DON [assistant director or unit manager #2 and meeting on 02/21/20	facility staff failing to ensure were clean and trimmed was	F 6			
	§ 483.25 Quality of Quality of Quality of care is a fapplies to all treatm facility residents. Ba assessment of a resthat residents received accordance with propractice, the comprecare plan, and the routing the course of facility staff failed to received treatment of failure to following phenomenates and Resident 1. For Resident #15 follow physician's or wound dressings.	fundamental principle that ent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure ve treatment and care in ofessional standards of chensive person-centered esidents' choices. IT is not met as evidenced rview, resident interview, w, facility record review and f a complaint investigation the ensure that 2 of 18 residents and care as evidenced by a chysician's orders, Resident #157.				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/2 1/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	severe sepsis with a status, and diarrhead Resident #156's addresset) with an ARD (at 09/16/19 assigned to interview for mental in section C, cognition Resident #156's corrocontained a care plaskin beakdown. Locabdominal wound, lisurgery". Intervention "Wound vac to abdominal wound change M/W/F and Resident #156's clir contained a physicial read in part "Negative surgical site periabout 125mmHg CONTIN wound cleanser, part Apply transparent of appropriate size open granufoam dressing occlusive dsg and semanufacturer guides prn". Resident 156's eTA administration recorn September 2019 was entry, which read in Therapy to surgical to -125mmHg CONT wound cleanser, part of the status	ited to perforation of intestine, septic shock, colostomy and the session MDS (minimum data assessment reference date) of the resident a BIMS (brief status) score of 15 out of 15 we status. Imprehensive care plan and for "Resident has actual station Wound vac to surgical imited mobility, recent ons for this care plan included ominal surgical wound, PRN (as needed). Inical record was reviewed and an's order summary, which we Pressure Therapy to dominalSET Unit to NUOUSLY. Cleanse with the dry. Skin prep periwound. ressing over wound, cutting the periment of the present of the periment of the per	F	884		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	: :	02/21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	granufoam dressing occlusive dsg and s manufacturer guide prn". This entry was (Friday) and 09/25/2 equivalent to "No/Se Resident #156's clir contained nurse's ne "9/20/2019 15:29 Ne surgical site periaboral site periabora	ening for wound. Place black in wound bed. Cover with ecure tubing perchange q (every) M-W-F & coded "NN" on 09/20/19 19 (Wed). Chart code "NN" is see Nurses Notes". Inical record was reviewed and otes, which read in part egative Pressure Therapy To lominalSET Unit to NUOUSLY. Cleanse with a dry. Skin prep periwound. ressing over wound, cutting ening for wound. Place black in wound bed. Cover with ecure tubing perchange q (every) M-W-F & every Mon, Wed, Fri". This information regarding why the	F 6	84		
	pat dry. Skin prep p dressing over wound opening for wound. dressing in wound b and secure tubing p guidechange q (ev changed 09/24/19 b it 09/26/2019". Surv	Cleanse with wound cleanser, eriwound. Apply transparent d, cutting appropriate size Place black granufoam sed. Cover with occlusive dsg er manufacturer very) M-W-F & prnjust secause of a lead. will change eyor could not locate any and vac dressing being				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	l ^{(×}	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	I_	02/2 1/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Surveyor spoke with nursing) on 02/21/202 DON stated that the worked with Resident employed at the facilic could not say why the completed or docume. The concern of not for orders was discussed team (administrator, I ADON [assistant dire manager #1, unit man educator) during a man approximately 6:30 p. No further information. 2. For Resident #157 administer the medical Cymbalta, and Neuro orders. Resident #157's face which included but no obstructive pulmonar infarction, congestive automatic (implantable presence of cardiace preoplasm of prostate pain. Resident #157 did not (minimum data set); It alert and oriented to posituation.	the DON (director of 20 at approximately 1:30 pm. wound care nurse who 2:#156 was no longer ty. DON stated that they a wound dressings were not ented. Illowing the physician's with the administrative DON [director of nursing], ctor of nursing], unit mager #2 and nurse eleting on 02/21/2020 at m. In provided prior to exit. The facility staff failed to ations Ativan, Cefdinir, ntin per the physician's sheet listed diagnoses	F 6	84		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495200	B. WING _		_		21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA WESTWOOD MEDICAL PAR BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		1 021	21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	tract infection) and is exhibits or is at risk for related to chronic pair for complications relapsychotropic drugs. I Ativan". Interventio included "Administer medication(s) as ordered for pain and and "Administer psycordered". Resident #157's clinic contained a physicial read in part "Ativan T Give 1 tablet by mou anxiety", "Cefdinir Cacapsule by mouth two days", "Cymbalta Ca Particles 60 mg (DUL by mouth one time a "Neurontin Capsule 30 capsule by mouth be Resident #157's eMadministration record was reviewed and coin part "Ativan Tablet 1 tablet by mouth one "Cefdinir Capsule 30 mouth two times a da "Cymbalta Capsule 10 mg (DULoxetine HCI one time a day for de Capsule 300 mg (gal mouth before meals Ativan was coded "N	at infection of UTI (urinary at risk for sepsis", "Resident or alterations in comfort in", and "Resident is at risk ated to the use of Medication: Cymbalta, ins listed for these plans PO (by mouth) antibiotic ered", "Medicate resident as monitor for effectiveness", chotropic medications as cal record was reviewed and in's order summary, which rablet 0.5 mg (LORazepam) th one time a day for apsule 300 mg Give 1 to times a day for UTI for 7 psule Delayed Release Loxetine HCI) Give 1 capsule day for depression", and 800 mg (gabapentin) Give 1 fore meals for Pain". AR's (electronic medication of the month of February intained entries, which read in 0.5 mg (LORazepam) Give interest and the month of February intained entries, which read in 0.5 mg (LORazepam) Give interest and the pression of the month	F	584			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	' '	COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	<u> </u>	JEI E 11 E 0 E 0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	which read in part ": 0.5 mg Give 1 table anxiety awaiting cla Ativan Tablet 0.5 Mg pharmacy", "2/10/20 MG Awaiting upon pharmacy/script", "2 Tablet 0.5 MG me time", 2/12/2020 20 tablet by mouth one "2/13/2020 07:25 N and androgel. MD m	rse's notes contained notes, 2/8/2020 22:23 Ativan Tablet t by mouth one time a day for rification", "2/9/2020 21:11 Gnot available awaiting 020 22:10 Ativan Tablet 0.5	F 68	4		
	"NN" on 02/08/2020 notes contained a n "2/8/2020 17:49 "Ce capsule by mouth to days". There was not medication was not Resident's eMAR et "NN" on 02/08/2020 notes contained a n "2/8/2020 17:49 Cyl Release Particles 3 mouth one time a dono explanation as to administered. Resident's eMAR et "NN" on 02/08/2020 Resident's nurses in	ntry for Cefdinir was coded at 9 am. Resident's nurse's note, which read in part efdinir Capsule 300 MG Give 1 wo times a day for UTI for 7 to explanation as to why the administered. Intry for Cymbalta was coded at 9 am. Resident's nurses note, which read in part mbalta Capsule Delayed 0 MG Give 1 capsule by any for Depression". There was to why the medication was not entry for Neurontin was coded 10-02/10/2020 at 7:30 am. notes contained notes, which 20 10:38 Neurontin Capsule				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	· · · · · ·	02/21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	for Pain", "2/8/2020 MG Give 1 capsule Pain", 2/9/2020 10:: Give 1 capsule by r "2/10/202010:17 Ne 1 capsule by mouth to obtain from omni Surveyor requested of medications avai and Omnicell. The s medication "Cefdini Omnicell list contain 300 mg capsule, du Delayed Release) 3 (Neurontin) 300 mg (Ativan) 0.5 mg table Surveyor requested of a facility policy en Dispensing System Interim/Stat/Emerge Pyxis)", which read access to medically facilitate administra by authorized Cente Medications from the of a new medication for a PRN (as need may obtain the first Subsequent doses medication from the obtained as each de administration." Surveyor spoke with	sule by mouth before meals 17:52 Neurontin Capsule 300 by mouth before meals for 54 Neurontin Capsule 300 MG mouth before meals for Pain", eurontin Capsule 300 MG Give before meals for Pain Unable cell, MD aware". I and was provided with a list lable in the facility's stat box stat box list included the r 300 mg capsule". The med the medications Cefdinir alloxetine HCl DR (Cymbalta 30 mg cap, gabapentin capsule, and lorazepam let. I and was provided with a copy intitled "Automated Medication (AMDS) for ency Supply (Omnicell, in part "Purpose: To ensure r necessary medication and tion of "stat" and "first doses" er staff. 4. Removal of the AMDS: 4.1.1 Upon receipt the order or medication needed ded) order, authorized staff dose of medication. 4.1.2 required until receipt of the the pharmacy may only be to se is needed for patient	F 6	84		
	02/21/2020 at appro	oximately 8:20 am regarding esident #157 stated that				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	ODE	02/2 1/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 684	the facility (02/09/202 medications. Surveyor spoke with at approximately 9:20 medications. Unit ma uses the Omnicell for have a contract with a Unit manager could oresident's medication Omnicell. The concern of not as medications per the produced discussed with the action (administrator, DON) [assistant director of unit manager #2 and meeting on 02/21/202 No further information Bowel/Bladder Inconting CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1) The fact resident who is continuadmission receives simaintain continence condition is or becoming the possible to maintain \$483.25(e)(2) For a resincontinence, based of comprehensive assessessessessessessessessessessessesse	evening of second day in (0) before he received his unit manager on 02/21/2020 of regarding Resident 157's mager stated that the facility back up pharmacy and also a local off-site pharmacy. Iffer no explanation why the sewere not obtained from the diministering Resident #157's obysician's orders was liministrative team director of nursing], ADON mursing], unit manager #1, nurse educator) during a 20 at approximately 6:30 pm. In provided prior to exit. In the continence, Catheter, UTI (-(3)) ance. Catheter and bowel on the ervices and assistance to unless his or her clinical es such that continence is ain.		684		
	ensure that- (i) A resident who ent	ers the facility without an				

PRINTED: 01/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING	B WING		1	C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER	19920		s v	VESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	<u> U211</u>	21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLET		
F 690	resident's clinical concatheterization was n (ii) A resident who enindwelling catheter or is assessed for removas possible unless the demonstrates that caland (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract is continence to the extension of t	not catheterized unless the dition demonstrates that ecessary; ters the facility with an subsequently receives one val of the catheter as soon e resident's clinical condition theterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder treatment and services to infections and to restore ent possible. esident with fecal on the resident's esment, the facility must the who is incontinent of bowel treatment and services to nal bowel function as is not met as evidenced n, staff interview, clinical cility document review, the lessess for removal of Foley have an appropriate Foley catheter for Resident	F	690				

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
C 02/21/2020		
02/21/2020		
E COMPLETION DATE		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING _			02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	to,"Policy Patients who have used assessed for remove possible based on the Indwelling "Urinary retention corrected medically alternate therapy is characterized by (m." Documented povolumes in range ov." Inability to many with intermittent cath. "Persistent over symptomatic infection." Contamination urine which has imperapropriate persona. "Terminal illness makes positioning of uncomfortable, or we intractable pain. The patient's record the patient/resident and informed of care potential use and inceatheter, how long use and why a catheter.	a "Catheter: In for Use" contained included but was not limited dirinary catheters upon quently receive one will be all of the catheter as soon as the following criteria: In that cannot be treated or for surgically, for which mot feasible, and which is sust have all three): In the catheter is soon as the following criteria: In that cannot be treated or for surgically, for which mot feasible, and which is sust have all three): In that cannot be treated or for surgically, for which mot feasible, and which is sust have all three): In that cannot be treated or for surgically, for which mot feasible, and which is sust have all three): In that cannot be treated or for surgically, for which is sufficiently for surgically for which is sufficiently for surgical feasible for the incontinence; or or severe impairment which	F 6	90			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	, ZIP CODE	1 0211	2172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE -REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	On 2/21/20 at 12:02 nursing informed the had contacted the prephysician had given neurogenic bladder asee an urologist. The assistant director of a came in to assess Resident # 8 did in far The assistant director he/she would check resident # 8 on 2/20 On 2/21/20 1:10 pm, nursing provided the Consultation" form for Resident # 8. The surveyor of attached faxed confirms time as "02/21 12:48 On 2/21/20 at 5:32 prinformed the surveyor orders not to remove admission from the had the director of nursing questioned the ration Foley catheter for Resident agreed that Resident reflect an appropagate for the surveyor orders and agreed that Resident reflect an appropagate for the foley catheter removal for catheter removal for the surveyor orders and agreed that Resident reflect an appropagate for the foley catheter removal for catheter removal for catheter removal for the surveyor orders and agreed that Resident removal for catheter removal for catheter removal for the surveyor orders and agreed that Resident removal for catheter rem	pm, the assistant director of surveyor that the facility staff aysician, and that the Resident # 8 a diagnosis of and referred Resident # 8 to a surveyor asked the nursing if the physician had desident # 8 determine that act have neurogenic bladder. For of nursing stated that to see if the physician saw 1/20. The assistant director of surveyor with a "Report of om the physician for reveyor observed that there date on the consultation observed that there was an remation form that listed start PM." The director of nursing or that Resident # 8 had the Foley catheter upon last pospital. The surveyor asked g if the facility staff anale for not removing the esident # 8. The director of the was unaware if any staff the rationale for not eatheter from Resident # 8 ident # 8's clinical record did riate indication of use for d the clinical record have led attempts of Foley	F	690			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING				21/ 2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			v	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	021	172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690 F 695 SS=D	Continued From page presented to the surve conference on 2/21/2 Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care are the facility must ensure needs respiratory care care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the comprehate care plan, the resider and 483.65 of this surthis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, clinical record document review, the respiratory services for survey sample, Resident # 8 had diagramment with an American and American Resident # 8 had diagramment for Fassessment with an American Resident # 8 had diagramment assessment with an American Resident # 8 had diagramment assessment for Fassessment with an American Resident # 8 had diagramment resident # 8 had diagramment	e 28 rey team prior to the exit 0. stomy Care and Suctioning ry care, including nd tracheal suctioning. ure that a resident who re, including tracheostomy ctioning, is provided such professional standards of nensive person-centered nts' goals and preferences, bpart. is not met as evidenced in, staff interview, resident ord review, and facility re facility staff failed to provide or two of 18 residents in the dent # 8 and Resident #4.		690	DEFICIENCY)		
	staff documented tha status was severely in MDS assesses speci-	Section C1000, the facility t Resident # 8's cognitive mpaired. Section O of the al treatments and programs. e facility staff documented					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING	B. WING			C / 21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			WESTWO	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DOD MEDICAL PARK ELD, VA 24605	1 02/	21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	that Resident # 8 recithe lookback period for and revised on 2/20/2 documented a focus "Resident exhibits or complications related failure dx (diagnosis) were not limited to, "outrach mask. Monitor for place and connected Resident # 8 had ord not limited to, "Oxygetrach collar," which won 1/3/20. On 2/20/20 at 9:32 and Resident # 8 lying in that the blue connect to Resident # 8's track was not receiving oxygetrach collar, "which won 1/3/20. On 2/20/20 at 9:31 and (licensed practical nurroom. The surveyor of gloves and reattache # 8's track collar. The Resident # 8 orders was not receiving oxygen had been dis "No, but I know they care a little while ago	eived oxygen therapy during or the 11/9/19 ARD. Resident # 8 was reviewed 20. The facility staff area for Resident # 8 as is at risk for respiratory to tracheostomy and resp." Interventions included but 22 (oxygen) as ordered via frequently to ensure O2 is in to concentrator." ers that included but were en at 8 liters per minute via ras initiated by the physician when the surveyor observed or tubing was not attached the collar and Resident # 8 and the collar and Resident # 8 and the surveyor and LPN # 1 ares) entered Resident # 8's observed LPN # 1 apply defined the surveyor asked LPN # 1 if were for continuous oxygen. The surveyor asked LPN # 1 if were for continuous oxygen. The surveyor asked LPN # 1 if were for continuous oxygen. The surveyor asked LPN # 1 stated, were in here doing trach	F	695			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING		C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	1 02/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION	
F 695	contained documer not limited to,"13. Attached pre device. Apply oxyge On 2/20/20 at 3:52 director of nursing, nursing, Ipn unit ma 2, and infection pre the findings as state. No further informati presented to the su conference on 2/21 2. For Resident #4 ensure the resident to administering oxygen to limited to convulous obesity, peripheral mellitus-type 2, chrodisease, congestive dependence on sup Resident #4's most (minimum data set) reference date) of 1 a BIMS (brief intervals out of 15 in section Resident #4's compreviewed and contain "Congestive Heart Interventions for thi "Administer oxygen Surveyor observed	entation that included but were scribed oxygen delivery en delivery to the resident." pm, the administrator, the the assistant director of anager # 1, lpn unit manager # eventionist were made aware of ed above. on regarding this issue was rivey team prior to the exit /20. the facility staff failed to had a physician's order prior eygen. nosis listed included diagnoses lsions, pneumonia, morbid evascular disease, diabetes onic obstructive pulmonary enheart failure, dyspnea, and oplemental oxygen. recent quarterly MDS with an ARD (assessment 1/08/19 assigned the resident iew for mental status) score of ion C, cognitive patterns. orehensive care plan was ained a care plan for Failure-Clinical Management".	F 69			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING	R WING		C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433200	B. Wiito		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	21/2020
WESTWO	OD CENTER			v	VESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	observed an oxygen obside the resident's the resident and aske 02 all the time, and the when I need it". Resident #4's clinical 02/20/2020. The surve physician's order for toxygen. Surveyor spoke with 02/21/2020 at approximate the consident should have oxygen administration. On 02/21/20 at approximate the was started on 02 in the manager provided the admission summary for 11/01/19, which resisted the system reviewed 6. The system	ing on the bed. Surveyor concentrator in the floor bed. Surveyor spoke with a the resident if they used the resident stated, "Only record was reviewed on eyor could not locate a the resident to receive the unit manager on imately 8:30 am regarding to Unit manager stated that a physician's order for the surveyor that Resident #4 the ER on 11/19. Unit the surveyor with a copy of the from resident's readmission and in part "Respiratory espiratory care needs f. 02 minute) by nasal canula e unit manager stated that der other than what stated inmary.	F	695			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			S V	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	<u> 02//</u>	21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(a) §483.45 Pharmacy State The facility must providing and biologicals them under an agreet §483.70(g). The facilipersonnel to administ permits, but only under a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical service that assure the accurate dispensing, and admitiologicals) to meet the same of the provision that the facility. §483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provision the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Establiance in the facility. §483.45(b)(3) Determorder and disposition sufficient detail to enarce onciliation; and same of the provision of the provisi	ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed iter drugs if State law er the general supervision of es. A facility must provide ces (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and ne needs of each resident. onsultation. The facility in the services of a licensed es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in shes a system of records of in of all controlled drugs in able an accurate nines that drug records are in ount of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled. is not met as evidenced iew, resident interview, and in the facility staff failed to	F	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	1	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	ensure the medication Ventolin were available. According to the Phy AndroGel is a hormor replacement in male to medical conditions. According to the Phy Atrovent is an inhale COPD in adults. According to the Phy Ventolin is an inhale COPD in adults. Resident #157's face which included but nobstructive pulmona infarction, congestive automatic (implantate presence of cardiac neoplasm of prostate pain. Resident #157 did not (minimum data set); alert and oriented to situation. Resident #157's clinical contents and contents and contents and contents are set of the contents and contents and contents are set of the contents and content	the facility staff failed to ons AndroGel, Atrovent, and ole for administration. In sician's Desk Reference, onal agent used for hormone is to treat hypogonadism due is. It sician's Desk Reference, in medication used to treat It sician's Desk Reference, in medication used to	F 7	55		
	contained a physicia	n's order summary, which el 20.25.MG/1.25 GM				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	replacement related OF PROSTATE (C6 HFA Aerosol Solution Bromide HFA) 2 purition disease)" and "Vente (90 Base) MCG/AC puff inhale orally four Resident #157's eM administration record 2020 was revived at read in part "Androod (1.62%) (Testostero transdermally one time replacement related OF PROSTATE (C6 HFA Aerosol Solution Bromide HFA) 2 puriting day for COPD (chrodisease)" and "Vente (90 Base) MCG/AC puff inhale orally four entry for the Androod (1.62%) (Testostero transdermally one time placement related (90 Base) MCG/AC puff inhale orally four entry for the Androod (1.62%) (1.62%) Apply one paday for Hormone related to the Androod (1.62%) Apply one paday for Hormone related (1.62%) Apply one paday for Hormone rel	me a day for Hormone to MALIGNANT NEOPLASM 1) Put on thigh", "Atrovent n 17 MCG/ACT (Ipratropium f Inhale orally four times a nic obstructive pulmonary olin HFA Aerosol Solution 108 If (Albuterol Sulfate HFA) 2 If times a day for COPD". AR (electronic medication d) for the month of February and contained entries, which Gel 20.25.MG/1.25 GM	F 7	755			
	from pharmacy", "2/	thigh awaiting delivery 10/2020 22:23 AndroGel Gel awaiting arrival to the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	1 0	2/2 1/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	facility/script", "2/12 20.25/1.25 MGm awaiting on arrival 20:51 AndroGel Ge available" and "2/1 for Ativan and andrativan 0.5mg to prr (discontinue) andro The entry on the rewas coded "NN" or 5pm and 02/09/2020 these dates were m"2/8/2020 17:48 At MCG/ACT 2 puff in COPD", and "2/9/2 Aerosol Solution 13 four times a day for pharmacy". The entry on the rewas coded "NN" or 02/10/2020 at 1p. I were reviewed and Ventolin HFA Aeros MCG/ACT 2 puff in COPD" and "2/10/2 Aerosol Solution 10 order". Surveyor spoke wit 02/21/2020 at appr his medications. Rethought is was on the facility (02/09/2 medications.	I/2020 21:20 AndroGel Gel nedication not available from pharmacy", "02/12/2020 el 20.25 MG/1.25 GMnot 3/2020 7:25 Notified pharmacy logel. MD notified. Change in (as needed) and dc	F 75				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495200	B. WING	B. WING		C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	v	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	021	172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755 F 759 SS=D	stated that each reside to start meds when the The concern of the faresident's medication administration was diadministrative team (of nursing), ADON [aunit manager #1, unit educator) during a mapproximately 6:30 p	ications. Unit manager lent has a physician's order ney arrive from pharmacy. cility not ensuring the s were available for scussed with the administrator, DON [director esistant director of nursing], manager #2 and nurse eeting on 02/21/2020 at		755 759			
	percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on clinical red and during the course pour observation faci medication rate less t observation of three r opportunities. The m percent. The findings included On 2/20/20 at 8:01 ar medication pass and 1 (licensed practical r	tion error rates are not 5 is not met as evidenced ford review, staff interview, e of medication pass and lity failed to ensure a than 5% as evidenced by medication errors in 35 edication error rate was 8.57 i: m, the surveyor conducted a pour observation with LPN #					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	<u> </u>	OLIL II LOLG
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	coated aspirin 81 m #7, and Resident # medication pass an surveyor verified that Resident # 1 ha were not limited to 'mouth one time a d fibrillation," which won 12/15/19. The surveyor observed that included "Aspirin 81 mg give day for supplement which was initiated The surveyor observed did not state to Resident # 21 had onot limited to, "Aspir mouth one time a d and thrombosis of unspecified lower e by the physician on observed that Resident # 21 had onot state to administrate to adminis	LPN # 1 administer enteric g to Resident # 1, Resident 21. Upon completion of the d pour observation, the e physician's orders and noted ad orders that included but 'Aspirin 81 mg give 1 tablet by ay related to unspecified atrial as initiated by the physician urveyor observed that in order did not state to oated. Resident # 7 had I but were not limited to 1 tablet by mouth one time a related to thrombocytopenia," by the physician on 8/9/18. ved that Resident # 7's aspirin o administer enteric coated. orders that included but were rin 81 mg give 1 tablet by ay related to acute embolism unspecified deep veins of extremity," which was initiated 12/19/19. The surveyor dent # 21's aspirin order did	F 7	·		
	stated, "I guess we which one to give." On 2/20/20 at 3:52 director of nursing, nursing, LPN unit manager # 2, and ir	ic-coated aspirin. LPN # 1 would have to get it clarified pm, the administrator, the the assistant director of lanager # 1, LPN unit lifection preventionist were findings as stated above.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495200	B. WING			l	21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			W	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE /ESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK SLUEFIELD, VA 24605	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page	e 38	F	759			
F 760	presented to the surv conference on 2/21/2	n regarding this issue was rey team prior to the exit 20. If Significant Med Errors	F	760			
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(f)(2) The facility must ensure \$483.45(f)(2) Resident medication errors. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervand facility document to ensure that one of significant medication. The findings included For Resident #157 the ensure the medication administration. According to Drugs.c for Brilinta) is used to blood from sticking to blood clot. Resident #157's face which included but no obstructive pulmonar infarction, congestive automatic (implantab presence of cardiac pneoplasm of prostate pain.	ure that its- ints are free of any significant is not met as evidenced riew, clinical record review, treview the facility staff failed 18 residents were free of a errors, Resident #157. it: ie facility staff failed to an ticagrelor was available for om, ticagrelor (generic name a prevent platelets in the agether to form an unwanted					
	Resident #157 did no	ot have a completed MDS					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING			C)2/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	·	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	alert and oriented to situation. Resident #157's ca "Resident is at risk related to the use of medication: Apixal for this care plan in given as ordered". Resident #157's clic contained a physic read in part "Ticago tablet by mouth two (myocardial infarctic ELEVATION (NSTE INFARCTION". Resident 157's eMadministration reconstruction as entry Tablet 90 MG Give day for MI (myocar NON-ST ELEVATION". This INFARCTION". This INFARCTION". This interests are the side of the s	age 39); however, the resident was o person, place, time and are plan contained a plan for for injury or complications of anticoagulation therapy oan and Brilinta". Interventions ocluded "Anticoagulant to be mical record was reviewed and ian's order summary, which relor Tablet 90 MG Give 1 to times a day for MI on) related to NON-STEMI) MYOCARDIAL AR (electronic medication and) was reviewed and which read in part "Ticagrelor 1 tablet by mouth two times a dial infarction) related to DN (NSTEMI) MYOCARDIAL sentry was coded "NN" on and 9p. Chart code "NN" is the	F 76	0		
	contained notes, w 17:51 Ticagrelor Ta mouth two time a d 22:25 Ticagrelor Ta mouth two time a d clarification".	urse's notes were reviewed and hich read in part "2/8/2020 ablet 90 MG Give 1 tablet by lay for MI", and "2/8/2020 ablet 90 MG Give 1 tablet by				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING		C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	1 02/21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 760	the risk of myocardi and death." Surveyor spoke with 02/21/2020 at approximate Resident #157's me stated that each resident was free of was discussed with (administrator, DON [assistant director of unit manager #2 and meeting on 02/21/2 No further informatic Label/Store Drugs and biological abeled in accordant professional princip appropriate accesses instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In acceptable acceptable acceptable for the factor of the properties acceptable.	cagrelor nuation of ticagrelor increases al infarction, stent thrombosis, In the unit manager on eximately 9:20 am regarding edications. Unit manager sident has a physician's order they arrive from pharmacy. facility not ensuring the f a significant medication error the administrative team I [director of nursing], ADON of nursing], unit manager #1, d nurse educator) during a 020 at approximately 6:30 pm. on was provided prior to exit. and Biologicals als used in the facility must be ce with currently accepted les, and include the	F 70		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING_			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER	450200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	l	02/21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHORT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	ge 41	F 7	61		
	locked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distrik quantity stored is mibe readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on clinical reand during the cours pour observation, the medications were latwo of 3 medication storage rooms. The findings included The facility staff failed was properly labeled Resident # 21. On 2/20/20 at 8:01 amedication pass and 1 (licensed practical medication pass and 1 (licensed practical me	ecord review, staff interview, see of a medication pass and the facility failed to ensure that abeled and stored properly in carts and one of 2 medication and the facility failed to ensure that abeled and stored properly in carts and one of 2 medication and the facility failed to ensure that medication and the facility failed to ensure that medication and the surveyor conducted and pour observation with LPN # I nurse). During the dipour observation, the LPN # 1 pull medication for package was labeled as cutaneously every morning abcutaneously at bedtime." dial on the insulin pen to showed it to the surveyor. Eved LPN # 1 administer 20				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	- '	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AIDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Resident # 21 had on the limited to, "Insulunit/ml (milliliter) Injuthe morning for diable the physician on 2/3 On 2/20/20 at 10:42 1 observed the insuluntary 21. LPN # 1 agreed was not labeled to ras ordered by the point of the physician of the physician of the physician at th	surveyor observed that orders that included but was in Detemir Solution 100 eet 20 unit subcutaneously in oetes," which was initiated by 3/20. 2 am, the surveyor and LPN # lin packaging for Resident # that the insulin packaging eflect the appropriate dosage hysician. 2 pm, the administrator, the the assistant director of nager # 1, lpn unit manager # ventionist were made aware of ed above. The surveyor if the facility policy and for medication storage and pm, Lpn unit manager # 1 for that the facility did not have of practice on medication g. 2 pm regarding this issue was rvey team prior to the exit 20. In room on South unit and the North unit, the facility staff bired medications.	F 7	,		
	surveyor observed to on the South unit of observed a bottle of	pproximately 10:50 am, the the medication storage room the facility. Surveyor aspirin 325 mg tablets with f 11/19. Surveyor spoke with				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/E1/2020	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761 Continued From page 43 unit manager regarding to manager stated that the fing aspirin, or any of the the cabinet with the aspir removed the expired both this time. On 02/20/2020 at approximate surveyor observed the mithe south unit of the facility box contained injectable (Epi-Pen) with an expirate Surveyor asked LPN #1 to confirm the expiration LPN #1 confirmed that the expired and removed it for The concern of the facility expired medications was administrative team (admof nursing], ADON [assis unit manager #1, unit ma	the bottle of aspirin. Unit facility does not use 325 medications located in in. Unit manager le and discarded it at simately 11:10 am, the edication cart located on ity. Surveyor observed a epinephrine 0.3 mg ion date of 09/19. ((licensed practical nurse) date on the box, and e medication was from the medication cart. If y not disposing of discussed with the ninistrator, DON [director tant director of nursing], nager #2 and nurse ng on 02/20/2020 at as provided prior to exit. In care (LTC) facility may the control of hospice services the one or more thes. Ovision of hospice ough an agreement with	F 7				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING _			C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	I	02/21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	arrange for the providence of the provide based on ear (D) A communication will LTC facility and the that the needs of the met 24 hours per da (E) A provision that notifies the hospice (1) A significant charmental, social, or er (2) Clinical complications when hospice and the that the needs of the provide based on ear (2) Clinical complications after the plan of care and the plan of care and the provide based on ear (2) Clinical complication communication that notifies the plan of care and the plan of care and the provide based on ear (2) Clinical complications after the plan of care and the provide based on the provide based on the provide based on ear (2) Clinical complications after the plan of care and the plan of care and the provide based on the plan of care and the pla	ing to a facility that will ision of hospice services uests a transfer. pice care is furnished in an an agreement as specified in of this section with a hospice, to meet the following ospice services meet rds and principles that apply ing services in the facility, and the services. greement with the hospice authorized representative of authorized representative of re hospice care is furnished to written agreement must set out g: a hospice will provide. Exponsibilities for determining pice plan of care as specified his chapter. ELTC facility will continue to each resident's plan of care. In process, including how the be documented between the hospice provider, to ensure the resident are addressed and aly. The LTC facility immediately about the following: In ge in the resident's physical, motional status. Interior the status and the status are addressed and the control of the status. Interior the status are addressed and the control of the status. Interior the status are addressed and the control of the status. Interior the status are addressed and the control of the status. Interior the status are addressed and the control of the status. Interior the status are addressed and the control of the status are addressed and the	F 8	49		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	ELE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	responsibility for de course of hospice of determination to chaprovided. (G) An agreement the responsibility to furroare, meet the resignarising needs in correpresentative, and provided is appropring resident's needs. (H) A delineation of including but not limited direction and manacounseling (including bereavement); social supplies, durable more necessary for the passociated with the conditions; and all conecessary for the conditions; and related of (I) A provision that personnel are responsibled therapped delineated in the hospital facility personnel more permitted by the LTC facility. (J) A provision static report all alleged via mistreatment, negleand physical abuse	reath. Ing that the hospice assumes termining the appropriate are, including the ange the level of services That it is the LTC facility's hish 24-hour room and board dent's personal care and ordination with the hospice ensure that the level of care tately based on the individual of the hospice's responsibilities, hited to, providing medical gement of the patient; nursing; ag spiritual, dietary, and all work; providing medical edical equipment, and drugs alliation of pain and symptoms terminal illness and related other hospice services that are are of the resident's terminal conditions. When the LTC facility possible for the administration pies, including those therapies riate by the hospice and espice plan of care, the LTC any administer the therapies State law and as specified by the foliations involving ect, or verbal, mental, sexual, including injuries of unknown ropriation of patient property	F 84				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING		C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	1 02/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 849	becomes aware of the (K) A delineation of hospice and the LTO bereavement service \$483.70(o)(3) Each provision of hospice agreement must defacility's interdisciplified for working with hose coordinate care to the LTC facility staff and interdisciplinary tean clinical background scope of practice acrossess the resident that has the skills at resident. The designated interesponsible for the (i) Collaborating with and coordinating LT the hospice care play residents receiving (ii) Communicating and other healthcar provision of care for conditions, and other for the patie (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice mean attending physician participating in the pas needed to coord medical care provided.	diately when the LTC facility the alleged violation. If the responsibilities of the C facility to provide less to LTC facility staff. LTC facility arranging for the exare under a written signate a member of the mary team who is responsible spice representatives to the resident provided by the dispice staff. The minimum member must have a function within their State ext, and have the ability to or have access to someone and capabilities to assess the extractional staff participation in anning process for those these services. With hospice representatives the providers participating in the resident providers participating in the resident providers, to ensure quality	F 84	9	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING		C 02/21/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD CENTER		\	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	OLIZ II ZOZO
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 849	to each patient. (B) Hospice election (C) Physician certifithe terminal illness s (D) Names and conpersonnel involved i patient. (E) Instructions on h 24-hour on-call syste (F) Hospice medical each patient. (G) Hospice physiciany) orders specific (v) Ensuring that the orientation in the polifacility, including patand record keeping furnishing care to LT §483.70(o)(4) Each care under a written each resident's written each resident's written the most recent hospices in the serior facility to attain or medicable physical, well-being, as required the provide hospice platic to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite to ensure that updated hospice platic in the survisite that the provisite that the terminal transfer in the survisite that the terminal transfer in the survisite that the terminal transfer in the survisite that the terminal transfer in the terminal transfer	thospice plan of care specific In form. In cation and recertification of specific to each patient. It tact information for hospice in hospice care of each In ow to access the hospice's em. It tion information specific to In an and attending physician (if to each patient. In the LTC facility staff provides licies and procedures of the itent rights, appropriate forms, requirements, to hospice staff of the residents. In the LTC facility providing hospice agreement must ensure that en plan of care includes both pice plan of care and a rivices furnished by the LTC aintain the resident's highest mental, and psychosocial red at §483.24. In is not met as evidenced In the cord review, staff interview, and the review, the facility staff pice services for one of 18 rey sample as evidenced by the clinical record had an in of care in the clinical record that hospice notes were in	F 849		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED			
		495200	B. WING			C 02/21/2020		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		1 02/21/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 849	Continued From page 48 The findings included The clinical record for Resident # 14 was reviewed on 2/19/20 at 3:48 pm. Resident # 14 had diagnoses that included but were not limited to dementia and difficulty walking. The most recent MDS assessment for Resident # 14 was a quarterly assessment with an ARD (assessment reference date) of 10/21/19. Section C of the MDS assesses cognitive patterns. In Section C0500, the facility staff documented that Resident # 14 had a BIMS (brief interview for mental status) score of 14 out of 15, which indicated that Resident # 14 was cognitively intact. The plan of care for Resident # 14 was reviewed and revised on 2/20/20. The facility staff documented a focus area for Resident # 14 as, "Hospice start date 7/18/19 Hospice care due to end stage diagnosis of ALS (Lou Gehrig's disease)." Interventions included but were not limited to, "Hospice nursing 2-3 x/week & PRN		F 84	19				
	x/week to complime living) care, provide Resident # 14 had not limited to "Hosp initiated by the physical The surveyor review Resident # 14 and notes or a current holinical record for RO 2/20/20 at 3:52 meeting, the survey director of nursing,	wed the clinical record for did not observe any hospice ospice plan of care in the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495200	B. WING			C 02/24/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTWOOD CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/21/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 849	infection prevention notes and hospice plocated in Resident assistant director of surveyor that the howere kept in a separatation. On 2/21/20 at 1:00 pprovided the surveyor contained 185 page the hospice companinformed the survey would be faxing overpages, and that the been ensuring that the care were in the clin. The "Hospice Facility contained document imited to,"2. Duties and Oble 2.7 Coordination of ensure the continuity and their families in be responsible for conferences, period assessments and evand bereavement for patients and their faresponsible for the inconferences to the ecurrently receiving of designate a membe group who is responsion of the incoordination of the incoordinatio	st aware that the hospice lan of care could not be # 14's clinical record. The nursing informed the spice notes and plan of care rate binder at the nurse's om, LPN unit manager # 1 or with a stack of papers is that had been faxed from y. LPN unit manager # 1 or that the hospice company or an additional stack of hospice provider had not he hospice notes and plan of ical record for Resident # 14. by and Services Agreement ation that included but was igations of Hospice Services Hospice shall by of care for hospice patients all care settings. Hospice will coordinating patient care in patient and family reluations, discharge planning allow-up for all hospice milies. Hospice will also be neterdisciplinary team care extent they involve patients are at facility. Hospice shall or of each interdisciplinary usible for (i) providing overall prospice care for the hospice with facility representatives;	F8	49				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		495200	B. WING			02/	21/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTWO	OD CENTER				ESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK		
				В	LUEFIELD, VA 24605		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883 SS=D	participating in the caterminal illness and resother conditions to enthe hospice patient ar Hospice shall provide information specific to residing at the facility: plan of care." On 2/21/20 at 6:42 pr director of nursing, the nursing, LPN unit man manager # 2, and information presented to the surviconference on 2/21/2 Influenza and Pneum CFR(s): 483.80(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	other health care providers are of the hospice patient's related conditions and such asure the quality of care for and the family. I facility with the following of each hospice patient are: (i) The most recent hospice In, the administrator, the reassistant director of anger # 1, LPN unit rection preventionist were adings as stated above. In regarding this issue was rey team prior to the exit one occoccal Immunizations (2) and pneumococcal I facility must develop rest of ensure that-influenza immunization, resident's representative garding the benefits and of the immunization; fered an influenza in through March 31 mmunization is medically resident has already been		849			
	(iii) The resident or th	e resident's representative refuse immunization; and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495200	B. WING	B. WING		C 02/21/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	UZI.	21/2020
WESTWOOD CENTER					ESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK LUEFIELD, VA 24605		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	following: (A) That the resident was provided educati and potential side effeimmunization; and (B) That the resident immunization or did nimmunization due to refusal. §483.80(d)(2) Pneummust develop policies that- (i) Before offering the immunization, each rerepresentative receive benefits and potential immunization; (ii) Each resident is orimmunization, unless medically contraindical already been immunization already been immunization that in following: (A) That the resident was provided educati and potential side effeimmunization; and (B) That the resident pneumococcal immunication or reignal and contraindication or reignal and potential side effeimmunization; and (B) That the resident pneumococcal immunication or reignal and potential side effeimmunization; and	dical record includes adicates, at a minimum, the or resident's representative on regarding the benefits ects of influenza either received the influenza medical contraindications or an anotococcal disease. The facility and procedures to ensure esident or the resident's es education regarding the laside effects of the effered a pneumococcal the immunization is ated or the resident has zed; eresident's representative or refuse immunization; and dical record includes adicates, at a minimum, the entresident's representative on regarding the benefits ects of pneumococcal either received the inization or did not receive munization due to medical	F	883			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495200	B. WING		02/21/20	20
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTWOOD CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605	1 02/21/20	20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COM	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 883	clinical record reviereview, the facility spneumococcal immone of 18 residents evidenced by failure immunization dose. The findings include The surveyor review Resident # 17 on 2 surveyor observed record that reflected received PCV (Presurveyor did not ob follow up vaccination clinical record for RO 12/21/20 at 10:14 "Pneumococcal Varthat had been signed 10/12/18 giving the administer the pneusurveyor also noted pneumococcal vaccination to previate determined by the conditions, the pnewill be administered as determined by the facility infection asked for documen vaccination to Previacility infection previate previat	ecord review, staff interview, w and facility document staff failed to ensure that sunization was administered to in the survey sample as e to administer follow up for Resident # 17. ed wed the clinical record for /21/20 at 9:02 am. The documentation in the clinical di that Resident # 17 had /nar) 13 on 10/13/18. The serve documentation of a on to the Prevnar 13 in the esident # 17. 4 am, the surveyor observed a coine Informed Consent" form ed by Resident # 17 on facility permission to amococcal vaccination. The documentation on the coine informed consent form as not limited to, and younger with high risk umococcal vaccination series dibased on the CDC guidelines	F 88	3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
495200 B. WIN		B. WING_			C 02/21/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTWOOD CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO WESTWOOD MEDICAL PARK BLUEFIELD, VA 24605		02/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	17's clinical record an surveyor. On 2/21/20 at 3:05 pr preventionist informed # 17 did not receive a Prevnar 13 dose that 10/13/18. The infection acknowledged that Refereceived a follow up F the Prevnar 13 was a On 2/21/20 at 6:42 pr director of nursing, the nursing, Ipn unit mana 2, and infection preventhe findings as stated.	n, the facility infection d the surveyor that Resident follow up vaccination to the had been administered on on preventionist esident # 17 should have PPSV 23 eight weeks after dministered. n, the administrator, the e assistant director of ager # 1, lpn unit manager # intionist were made aware of above. n regarding this issue was ey team prior to the exit	FE	383			